
 

ST. PETER BY THE PARK​
55 Victoria Avenue North, Hamilton, ON  L8L 5E3​

office@stpeterbythepark.ca    905-544-7710​
www.stpeterbythepark.ca 

LENT-EASTER 2025​

​
​

GROUPS & MINISTRIES - JOIN US!​
+ Sharing our lives in Christian love​

+ Creating welcoming spaces for newcomers​
+ Growing in Christ Jesus​

​
MINI BOOK FOR LENT​
limited supplies at the Church​
 IS GOD SPEAKING TO ME? ​

How to Discern His Voice and Direction 

​

CONVERSATIONS IN THE BIBLE - Wed 11 AM 
on Zoom​

Reading the Word together, discerning God's wisdom​
 ​

DIVORCECARE - Thurs 7:30-9 PM ​
on Zoom​

Register here: www.divorcecare.org​
​

DEEPER CHRISTIAN LIFE​
Meets on the last Saturday each month, 10:30-1:30 ​

in person 

​
GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE​
April 18 @ 11 AM on Zoom​

"God so loved the world, that He gave His only 
begotten Son to the end that all who believe in Him ​

should not perish, but have everlasting life."   ​
(John 3:16) ​

​

EASTER DAY COMMUNION​
April 20 @ 11:15 AM In Person and on Zoom​

"For I delivered to you as of first importance what I also 
received: that Christ died for our sins in accordance 
with the Scriptures, that he was buried, that he was 

raised on the third day in accordance with the 
Scriptures"  (1 Corinthians 15:3-4)  

QUICK PARISH NOTES​
ELIZABETH TILSON - "Most Resourceful Parishioner"! 

Lacking ashes on Ash Wednesday, ​
Elizabeth used dish soap to mark her forehead with ​

the sign of the Cross during the service! ​
Total eclipse of the moon - near midnight, March 13-14  

Will you be watching?​
One week later, Spring arrives on March 20!​

PALM SUNDAY is April 13 - palms have been ordered!​
PASSOVER - April 12-20​

MOTHERS' DAY Sun May 11 

​
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PARISH CALENDAR​
Wed Mar 5 - ASH WED Service, Zoom, 11 AM​

Thurs Mar 6 - DivorceCare 2, 7:30 PM​
***Sun Mar 9 - LENT 1, 11:15 AM***​

Wed Mar 12 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
Thurs Mar 13 - DivorceCare 3, 7:30 PM​

***Sun Mar 16 - LENT 2, 11:15 AM***​
Wed Mar 19 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, 7:30 PM​
Thurs Mar 20 - DivorceCare 4, 7:30 PM​

***Sun Mar 23 - LENT 3, 11:15 AM***​
Wed Mar 26 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

Thurs Mar 27 - DivorceCare 4, 7:30 PM​
Sat Mar 29 - Deeper Christian Life, 10:30 AM​

***Sun Mar 30 - LENT 4, 11:15 AM***​
Wed Apr 2 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

Thurs Apr 3 - DivorceCare 5, 7:30 PM​
***Sun Apr 6 - LENT 5, 11:15 AM***​

Tues Apr 8 - Comfort in Grief, 1-3 PM​
Wed Apr 9 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

Thurs Apr 10 - DivorceCare 6, 7:30 PM​
***Sun Apr 13 - PALM SUNDAY, 11:15 AM***​

Tues Apr 15 - Comfort in Grief, 1-3 PM​
Wed Apr 16 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, 7:30 PM​
Thurs Apr 17 - DivorceCare 7, 7:30 PM​

Fri Apr 18 GOOD FRIDAY, 11 AM on ZOOM​
***Sun Apr 20 EASTER SUNDAY, 11:15 AM***​

Tues Apr 22 - Comfort in Grief, 1-3 PM​
Wed Apr 23 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​

Thurs Apr 24 - DivorceCare 8, 7:30 PM​
Sat Apr 26 - Deeper Christian Life, 10:30 AM​

***Sun Apr 27 - EASTER 2, 11:15 AM***​
Tues Apr 29 - Comfort in Grief, 1-3 PM​

Wed Apr 30 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
Thurs May 1 - DivorceCare 9, 7:30 PM​
***Sun May 4 - EASTER 3, 11:15 AM***​

Wed May 7 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
Thurs May 8 - DivorceCare 10, 7:30 PM​
***Sun May 11 - EASTER 4, 11:15 AM***​

Wed May 14 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
Thurs May 15 - DivorceCare 11, 7:30 PM​
***Sun May 18 - EASTER 5, 11:15 AM***​

Wed May 21 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, 7:30 PM​

Thurs May 22 - DivorceCare 12, 7:30 PM​
***Sun May 25 - EASTER 6, 11:15 AM***​

Wed May 28 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
Thurs May 29 - DivorceCare 13, 7:30 PM​

Sat May 31 - Deeper Christian Life, 10:30 AM​
***Sun June 1 - EASTER 7, 11:15 AM***​

Wed June 4 - Conversations in the Bible, 11 AM​
***Sun June 8 - PENTECOST, 11:15 AM***​

 

COMFORT IN GRIEF​
An Invitation​

Since 2020, St Peter's has offered a grief support 
program that has ministered to 30+ men and women. 

Many have repeated the program. ​
Most find hope and healing for the trauma of loss 

through hearing the Gospel, sharing with others, and 
experiencing leaders' caring presence and prayers. ​

This April, we are offering 4 gatherings IN PERSON at 
the Church Tuesday afternoons - please refer to the 

Parish Calendar. ​
As you know, in 2024-25 we've had unexpected 

advertising challenges. Consequently, ​
our April 2025 sessions may be with leaders only. ​

This presents us with an opportunity to ​
train new leaders. If you are interested in learning 

more, please make plans to join us for these ​
April sessions. Sessions consist of a video and 

discussion. You will understand how the program works 
and how you can be involved with a meaningful 

ministry that impacts people for Christ, ​
giving comfort and hope.​

We require mature believers in Christ who are good 
listeners. Current leadership (KATHIE HIBBINS and the 

Rector) welcomes both men and women. ​
No ongoing commitment is expected, but the Lord ​
may call you to remain involved when we launch ​

a full group in the fall. ​
Please pray for this ministry. ​

 HAPPY BIRTHDAY BLESSINGS to:​
March 4 - Susan Sanders-Tomlinson​

​ April 6 - April Harris         ​
​ April 15 - Brad Whittaker​
​ April 24 - Bruce Roberts     ​
​ May 3 - Daen Edwards​
​ May 21 - Doreen Bryant ​

Did we miss your birthday? Let us know!   

 

THANKS FOR YOUR GIFTS/TITHES/OFFERINGS​
From our Treasurer: To assist with record keeping, it 

would be appreciated if those using e-transfer for their 
Tithe and/or Special Offering would make one transfer 

per month rather than multiple transfers ​
when possible. Thanks very much! 
stpeterbythepark@cogeco.net 
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